
Mount St. Mary's (0) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (0)
02/28/2025 at Orange, CA (Allred Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/28/2025
Time: 11:30 AM
Site: Orange, CA
Venue: Allred Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 1 1 4 3 9
Cal State Fullerton 1 2 2 3 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:34 CSF G Destiny  Hernandez
1st 7:27 MSM G Rebecca  Valentine
2nd 3:54 CSF G-E Neida Torres
2nd 1:10 CSF G-E Delaney Latham
2nd 0:42 MSM G-E Beatrice Viera
3rd 5:59 CSF G Taylor Mason
3rd 5:44 MSM G Rebecca  Valentine
3rd 3:41 MSM G Anita Radaelli
3rd 2:54 MSM G Beatrice Viera
3rd 2:02 MSM G Maria Boix Pascual
3rd 0:01 CSF G Emme Doube-MacLeod
4th 7:16 CSF G Emme Doube-MacLeod
4th 6:43 MSM G-E Rebecca  Valentine
4th 4:02 MSM G-E Anita Radaelli
4th 3:04 CSF G Ileina Hatori
4th 2:01 CSF G-E Jade Lonzo
4th 1:41 MSM G Maria Boix Pascual

Team Statistics

MSM CSF
Shots 25 32
Goals 9 8
Assists 5 4
Points 14 12
Exclusions 11 11
Steals 6 8
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:29 CSF E Delaney Latham
1st 3:20 MSM E Beatrice Viera
1st 5:30 CSF E Stephanie Hidalgo
1st 5:57 MSM E Maria Boix Pascual
1st 6:05 MSM E Anita Radaelli
1st 6:50 CSF E Destiny  Hernandez
2nd 0:58 CSF E Hannah Wilson
2nd 1:27 MSM E Natalie Marquiss
2nd 2:48 CSF E Taylor Mason
2nd 4:05 MSM E Robyn Currie
2nd 5:14 MSM E Leilani Horan
3rd 0:57 MSM E Leilani Horan
3rd 1:25 CSF E Emme Doube-MacLeod

3rd 2:54 MSM
E-
MAM Beatrice Viera

3rd 5:28 MSM E Anna Kegel
3rd 5:45 CSF E Mia Solorzano
4th 0:50 CSF E Destiny  Hernandez
4th 2:20 MSM E Emily Hatcher
4th 4:15 CSF E Lacey Hall
4th 4:48 MSM E Maria Boix Pascual
4th 5:28 CSF E Destiny  Hernandez
4th 7:00 CSF E Neida Torres



Individual
 
 
Mount St. Mary's 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Olivia Fernie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Beatrice Viera 3 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0-1
4 Anna Kegel 4 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0-1
5 Robyn Currie 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
6 Natalie Marquiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kailee  Viers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Rebecca  Valentine 5 3 0 3 0 4 0 1 0-0
10 Emily Hatcher 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Leilani Horan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
12 Maria Boix Pascual 4 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 1-0

13
Madison
Szczublewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

13
Madison
Szczublewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

14 Rylie  Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Anita Radaelli 8 2 0 2 1 3 1 0 0-1
16 Riley Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Breanna Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Hannah Sayre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Taylor Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Shelby Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 9 5 14 11 9 6 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Olivia Fernie 32:00 8 14

Totals 8 14

Cal State Fullerton 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Annabelle Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Madelyn Halva 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 3 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0-0
5 Delaney Latham 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Taylor Mason 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Neida Torres 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Kendal Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mia Solorzano 6 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
10 Eden Tal 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jade Lonzo 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1-0
12 Hannah Wilson 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-0

13
Emme Doube-
MacLeod 5 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 0-0

14 Mikka Von Scherr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Mia Hatch 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Lacey Hall 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-1
19 Tess Henke 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Isabella Schulze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
21 Stephanie Hidalgo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Elise Bliss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Ileina Hatori 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 8 4 12 11 5 8 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Annabelle Sherman 32:00 9 9

Totals 9 9


